Filed by Corporations Division Administrator Filing Number: 222529208150 Date: 04/28/2022



CERTIFIC		Form Revision Date 07/2016 TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION MESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION
Pursuant to the	provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of	1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:		802128579
The name of the corporation is:		STADIUM VENTURES INC.
The Articles of Incorporate	tion is hereby amended to read as fo	illows:
not acceptable):	·	Article IV and the name of the resident agent at the registered office (P.O. Boxes are
1. Agent Name:	JENNIFER DOMINGUE	
2. Street Address:	888 W BIG BEAVER ROAD	
Apt/Suite/Other:	SUITE 870	
City:	TROY	
State:	MI	Zip Code: 48084
3. Registered Office Mailir	ng Address:	
P.O. Box or Street Address:	888 W BIG BEAVER RD	
Apt/Suite/Other:	SUITE 870	
City:	TROY	
State:	MI	Zip Code: 48084
2. The foregoing amendm	nent to the Articles of Incorporation p	proposed by the board was duly adopted on: 12/17/2021 by the
written consent of the shareholders that have at least the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407 (1) of the Act. Written notice to shareholders that have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)		
This document must be s	igned by an authorized officer or age	ent:
Signed this 22nd Day of A	April, 2022 by:	
Signature		Title Title if "Other" was selected
Jennifer Domingue		Authorized Agent
By selecting ACCEPT, I hereby acknowledge that this electronic document is being signed in accordance with the Act. I further certify that to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accurate, and in compliance with the Act. jm Decline jm Accept		

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

for

STADIUM VENTURES INC.

ID Number: 802128579

received by electronic transmission on April 22, 2022 , is hereby endorsed.

Filed on April 28, 2022 , by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 28th day of April, 2022.

Linda Clegg, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau